

MACP No.63/23
Sushma Devi Vs. Mukesh Kumar & Ors.

18.11.2023

Present : Ms. Sulekha Thakur, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.

Certified copy of criminal case record alongwith some other documents filed on record. Perused.

Notice be issued to the respondents on filing of PF/ RC, within 7 days.

Be up for report on **03.02.2024**.

(Mayuri Singh)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/18.11.2023