

MACP No.63/23
Sushma Devi Vs. Mukesh Kumar & Ors.

03.02.2024

Present : Sh. Gajendra Kumar, proxy counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Anees Khan, Ld. Counsel for R-1 and R-2.

Despite service, insurance company is absent.
Be awaited.

At this stage,

Sh.Rajesh Kumar Bindra, Ld. Counsel for insurance
company has appeared and filed vakalatnama.

Memo of appearance filed on behalf of R-1 and R2.

On request, let copy of petition be supplied to Ld. counsel
for R-1 and R-2.

Be put up for filing of WS by all respondents / framing of
issues on **04.04.2024**.

(Mayuri Singh)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/03.02.2024