

39 MACT 63/23  
SUSHMA DEVI Vs. MUKESH KUMAR

**31.05.2025**

**Present:** Ms. Sangeeta, Ld. Proxy Counsel for petitioner.  
None for respondents.

It is submitted by Ld. Proxy Counsel for petitioner that till date no RE has been led before LC and further that petitioner has not even been apprised whether any RE is to be led.

LC is directed to file his report immediately.  
Respondents are directed to conclude RE before LC.

Be put up for purpose fixed on **11.08.2025**.

**(Mayuri Singh)**  
**P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi**  
**31.05.2025**