

33 MACT 63/23
SUSHMA DEVI Vs. MUKESH KUMAR

04.12.2025

Present : Ms. Jyoti Kumari, proxy counsel for petitioners.
Sh. Rakesh Pal, proxy counsel for R-3 / insurer.

Matter is at the stage of RE before the LC. Report of LC was called but no report has been filed. Let order dated 31.05.2025 be complied with. Report of the LC be called immediately alongwith status of evidence in the present matter.

Put up for appearance /report / further proceedings on
23.01.2026.

(Aparna Swami)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/04.12.2025