

35 MACT 63/23
SUSHMA DEVI Vs. MUKESH KUMAR

15.05.2026

Present: Ms. Sulekha Thakur, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
None for R1 & R2.
Sh. Rakesh Pal, Ld. Counsel for R3/Insurer.

LC report received.

Put up for final arguments on **10.09.2026**.

(Aparna Swami)
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
15.05.2026